PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiro KOGA	09/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRENTE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9-7, Narimasu 5-chome, Itabashi-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	175-0094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10508340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 739 9393

Email: lorussoandloud@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: George A. Loud

Address Line 1: LORUSSO, LOUD & KELLY
Address Line 2: 3137 Mount Vernon Avenue
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22305

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George A. Loud

Total Attachments: 1 source=508340#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 10508

PATENT REEL: 015973 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
nventor(s) ull name(s)	Yasuhiro KOGA
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to
	FRENTE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD. of 9-7, Narimasu 5-chome, Itabashi-ku,
ssignee lame and ddress	Tokyo 175-0094, Japan
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
al f	LIVE BACTERIUM PREPARATION CONTAINING LACTIC ACID BACTERIUM AS
tle of vention	ACTIVE INGREDIENT AND FOOD CONTAINING LACTIC ACID BACTERIUM
	which application was
omplete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 19
ther or (b)	(b) filed on the 20th day of Sept 200,4Serial No. 10/508,340
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed at
te	this 16th day of September, 2004
ventor(s) nature(s)	INVENTOR(S): January Cerr Yasuhiro KOGA

Witnesses' RECORDED: 05/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 015973 FRAME: 0146